

Federal Board of Revenue

Revenue Division - Government of Pakistan



2(36)(c) Order for revision order to grant / refuse / maintain / withdraw approval to Non-Profit Organization)

Name: MUKHTAR A SHEIKH MEMORIAL WELFARE

Address: MOSPUTALTIMER PISERS WED FROM BROCART. Sher

Shah Town

Contact No: 00923008421126

100000101456560

Registration 4187077

Tax Year : 2022

Period: 01-Jul-2021 - 30-Jun-2022

Medium : Online Due Date : 11-Aug-2021

Document 11-Aug-2021

In exercise of powers conferred under sub-section (36) of Section 2 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 read with Rule 211 & 212 of the Income Tax Rules, 2002, approval to application of renewal OF NGO is granted subject to fulfillment of the following conditions.

- 1. Ensure e-filing of Income Tax Returns within stipulated time each year.
- 2. Ensure e-filing of statutory statements u/s 165 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 as Withholding Agent, within stipulated time.
- 3. Display the approval in the office conspicuously and get it printed on the stationery. This certificate of approval is valid w.e.f 01-07-2021 to 31-12-2021 unless cancelled earlier. The applicant shall apply afresh under the prescribed rules for re-evaluation of its status as a Non-Profit Organization in terms of Section 2(36) of the Ordinance at the end of the expiry period i.e. 31-12-2021. During the period mentioned above the NPO shall comply with all the relevant provisions and rules including Section 100C of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 and Chapter XVII of the Income Tax Rules, 2002. In case of violation of any legal provisions or relevant rules, the approval shall stand withdrawn abinitio.

Zahida Sarfraz

Commissioner-Corporate Inland Revenue, Zone-Multan RTO MULTAN, TAX HOUSE LMQ ROAD NAWAN SHAHER MULTAN

Page 1 of 1 Printed on Date: Thu, 12 Aug 2021 11:58: